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<) WATER

PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD MEETING
AGENDA ITEM
REGULAR MEETING

Wednesday, June 12, 2019

SUBJECT
Bid Number 59-19, Flush Valve Installation - %4 Service

BACKGROUND

This service will be utilized to install flush valves in meter boxes with %4 water services lines located throughout El
Paso Water’s retail service area. EPWater operations crew members will use the flushing valve to collect the chlorine
residual data from the dead-end mains. The chlorine residual analysis is a requirement by TCEQ).

STRATEGIC OBJECTIVES SUPPORTED

Improve Efficiency

EVALUATION PROCESS
Three bids were received. The bidders were El Paso Rio Electric, Inc., Gilbert’s Plumbing Services, and Mission
Plumbing Co. Inc.

Staff reviewed the bid proposals and determined that the lowest bidder met all specifications and qualifications as
defined within the bid proposal. Staff recommends awarding Bid 59-19, Flush Valve Installation - %4 Service to El
Paso Rio Electric, Inc., in the estimated amount of $124,000.

FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS

Sufficient funds are available in Account Number 1144, and the funding source is the Improvement Fund.

PROPOSED ACTION REQUESTED
Award Bid Number 59-19, Flush Valve Installation - %4 Service to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, El
Paso Rio Electric, Inc., in the estimated amount of $124,000.

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION PROVIDED
e Bid Tabulation

Bid Number 59-19, Flush Valve Installation - 34 Service



PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD - EL PASO WATER UTILITIES
TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: FLUSH VALVE INSTALLATION- 3/4" SERVICE

BID TO BE OPENED: MAY 22, 2019 @ 11:00 A.M.
BID NUMBER: 59-19

PREV BID

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT  s/14/16

A ['"\
Prepared By:__ | k

Reviewed By:

Reviewed By:

Reviewed By:

Date: 5}3"5‘!5"[

EL PASO RIO ELECTRIC,
INC.,

11845 Diamond Head

El Paso, TX 79996

MISSION PLUMBING CO.
INC.

1050 Loma Verde

El Paso, TX 79936

GILBERT'S PLUMBING
SERVICES

4513 Monahans Dr.

El Paso, TX 79924

1 FLUSH VALVE INSTALLATION-3/4" SERVICE 1.000

(LABOR & INSTALLATION)

TOTAL BID
PRICE WITH DISCOUNT

EA $225.00

TOTAL $225,000.00

$225,000.00

DISCOUNT
PAYMENT TERMS

$124.00
$124,000.00

5124,000.00
$121,520.00

RESIDENT BIDDER
2%
10 DAYS

$225.00
$225,000.00

$225,000.00
$223,875.00

RESIDENT BIDDER
0.5%
25 DAYS

$225.00
$225,000.00

$225,000.00

RESIDENT BIDDER
NONE
NET 30 DAYS
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