

PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD MEETING AGENDA ITEM REGULAR MEETING

Wednesday, June 12, 2019

SUBJECT

Bid Number 59-19, Flush Valve Installation - 3/4" Service

BACKGROUND

This service will be utilized to install flush valves in meter boxes with ³/₄" water services lines located throughout El Paso Water's retail service area. EPWater operations crew members will use the flushing valve to collect the chlorine residual data from the dead-end mains. The chlorine residual analysis is a requirement by TCEQ.

STRATEGIC OBJECTIVES SUPPORTED

Improve Efficiency

EVALUATION PROCESS

Three bids were received. The bidders were El Paso Rio Electric, Inc., Gilbert's Plumbing Services, and Mission Plumbing Co. Inc.

Staff reviewed the bid proposals and determined that the lowest bidder met all specifications and qualifications as defined within the bid proposal. Staff recommends awarding Bid 59-19, Flush Valve Installation - 3/4" Service to El Paso Rio Electric, Inc., in the estimated amount of \$124,000.

FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS

Sufficient funds are available in Account Number 1144, and the funding source is the Improvement Fund.

PROPOSED ACTION REQUESTED

Award Bid Number 59-19, Flush Valve Installation - 3/4" Service to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, El Paso Rio Electric, Inc., in the estimated amount of \$124,000.

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION PROVIDED

• Bid Tabulation

PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD - EL PASO WATER UTILITIES

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: FLUSH VALVE INSTALLATION- 3/4" SERVICE

BID TO BE OPENED: MAY 22, 2019 @ 11:00 A.M.

BID NUMBER: 59-19

Prepared By: AG

Reviewed By: AG

Review

Reviewed By:_

Reviewed By:_

Date: 52819

					EL PASO RIO ELECTRIC,	MISSION PLUMBING CO.	GILBERT'S PLUMBING
					INC.	INC.	SERVICES
				PREV BID	11845 Diamond Head	1050 Loma Verde	4513 Monahans Dr.
ITEN	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	6/14/16	El Paso, TX 79996	El Paso, TX 79936	El Paso, TX 79924
1	FLUSH VALVE INSTALLATION-3/4" SERVICE	1,000	EA	\$225.00	\$124.00	\$225.00	\$225.00
	(LABOR & INSTALLATION)		TOTAL	\$225,000.00	\$124,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00
	TOTAL BID PRICE WITH DISCOUNT			\$225,000.00	\$124,000.00 \$121,520.00	\$225,000.00 \$223,875.00	\$225,000.00
			PAYM	DISCOUNT ENT TERMS	RESIDENT BIDDER 2% 10 DAYS	RESIDENT BIDDER 0.5% 25 DAYS	RESIDENT BIDDER NONE NET 30 DAYS